145  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
Sc
re
w
-i
n
H

Operating Temperature
Standard: 	  -100° - +200° C
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
Test Probe:
Receptacles for HSS-120 ... M:
Collar Height Installations Height
with Receptacle
02 M 10,5 mm (.413)
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip
(Dimension with Receptacle) is determined
by the Collar Height. Test Probes can only
be used with Receptacle.
K  S  -  1  1  3   3  0   M  2  - R
K  S  -  1  1  3   3  0   M  2Receptacle for Leakage Test *****:
M2 ø2,65 SW3
18
28,3
2 5,3 3
ø2,95 ø3 ø3,2
0,28
27
7
KS-113 30 M2 * * ** *
ø3
KS-113 30 M2-R
Ø3,05
ø3,6
KS-113 30 M2-T
HSS-120 ... M
ø1,8
(.071)(.118)(.104)(.079)
(.118)
(.209)
øs.tbl.
(.142)
(.709)
(1.114)
(.315)(.276) (1.063)
(.118)(.116) (.126)
(.118) (.120)
10
,5
2,
2
with KS
(.0
87
)
(.4
13
)
***** axially positioned through-hole for leakage test. Attention:
when not assembled correctly, then solder can flow inside the receptacle.
5
Screw-in High-Current Test Probe
Grid:
≥ 4,00 mm
≥ 160 Mil